
Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Workshop Meeting 
June 5, 2018 

185 Spring Avenue 
7:00 p.m. 

 
 
 

I. Call to Order 

II. Roll Call of Commissioners 

III. Pledge of Allegiance 

IV. Changes to the Agenda 
 
V. Public Participation 
 
VI. Voucher List of Bills Totaling $435,756.01  

VII.         Ordinance 18-01 Sale of Surplus Property   
 
VIII. Lake Ellyn Park South Shore Path Bid Approval   
 
IX. OSLAD Resolution   
 
X. Natural Area Management Plan   
 
XI. Staff Reports 
 
XII. Commissioners’ Reports 
 
XIII. Adjourn to Executive Session 
 Under Section 2 (c) 21 of the Open Meetings Act for the purpose of discussion of the minutes of 

 prior executive session meetings, for the purpose of review, approval or release of such 

 minutes and under Section 2 (c) 5 for the discussion of the purchase or lease of real property for 

 the use of the district including discussion of whether a particular parcel should be acquired. 

XIV. Reconvene to Open Session 
 
XV. Adjourn 
   

 



Glen Ellyn Park District                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners          

To the Executive Director:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

Treasurer:_________________________________________________             Date:__________________
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55 Special Recreation Fund 200.00

85 Asset Replacement Fund 530.00

94 Capital Improvements Fund 290,742.49

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 6/5/2018

Recreation Fund 120,679.80

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as of the 

date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 23,603.72

Report Total: 435,756.01
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User:

Printed: 05/31/2018 - 10:17AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00012.05.2018

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200222 Accurate Repro Inc. Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

137509/596 Signs  70.50 06/06/2018 20-00-000-521650-0000

137509/596 Signs  61.76 06/06/2018 20-00-000-585100-0000

137734 Signs  172.84 06/06/2018 20-00-000-521650-0000

137734/811 Signs  177.84 06/06/2018 20-30-100-521650-0000

 482.94Check Total:

Vendor: 146213 Purchase Advantage Card Albertsons Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

Water  5.76 06/06/2018 10-00-000-585250-0000

Supplies  12.00 06/06/2018 20-24-000-535500-4610

 17.76Check Total:

Vendor: 200135 AMC Telephone Service, Inc. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

15410 District-Wide Phone Installation  1,115.00 06/06/2018 94-90-000-575110-0000

15429 Sunset Internet Installation  3,860.00 06/06/2018 20-00-000-540700-0000

 4,975.00Check Total:

Vendor: 104993 Aqua Pure Enterprises Inc. Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

113425/348 Chemicals  180.20 06/06/2018 20-30-500-530600-0000

 180.20Check Total:

Vendor: 105167 Armbrust Plumbing and Heating Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

104736 Fix Clogged Fill Line  950.00 06/06/2018 20-30-500-521600-0000

104800 Fix Clogged Fill Line  309.00 06/06/2018 20-30-500-521600-0000

105009 Assess Hot Water Issue  209.00 06/06/2018 20-30-450-530300-0000

105336 Repair Lap Pool Heater  2,058.78 06/06/2018 20-30-500-521600-0000

 3,526.78Check Total:

Vendor: 198948 Artistic Trades, Inc. Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

18-0501 Clear Coat Play Feature  875.00 06/06/2018 94-90-930-575110-0000

 875.00Check Total:

Vendor: 105319 ATTN: Tom O'Neil ASA Association Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

Team Registrations  200.00 06/06/2018 20-21-000-525500-1101

 200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 105807 AT&T Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

5/21-6/20/18 Service  135.95 06/06/2018 20-00-000-570300-0000

5/21-6/20/18 Service  85.60 06/06/2018 20-30-350-570300-0000

 221.55Check Total:

Vendor: 198894 AT&T Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

5/19-6/18/18 MSRC Fax  26.47 06/06/2018 20-00-000-570300-0000

5/19-6/18/18 Elevator Alarm  280.00 06/06/2018 20-00-000-570300-0000

5/19-6/18/18 Facility Lines  609.25 06/06/2018 20-00-000-570300-0000

5/19-6/18/18 Facility Lines  609.25 06/06/2018 10-00-000-570300-0000

5/19-6/18/18 Facility Lines  59.85 06/06/2018 20-30-350-570300-0000

5/19-6/18/18 Facility Lines  18.27 06/06/2018 20-30-500-570300-0000

5/19-6/18/18 Facility Lines  27.48 06/06/2018 20-30-500-570300-0000

5/19-6/18/18 Facility Lines  27.18 06/06/2018 10-00-000-570300-0000

5/19-6/18/18 Facility Lines  62.04 06/06/2018 20-00-000-570300-0000

5/19-6/18/18 Facility Lines  35.58 06/06/2018 20-30-450-570300-0000

5/19-6/18/18 Facility Lines  22.35 06/06/2018 20-30-450-570300-0000

5/19-6/18/18 Facility Lines  31.80 06/06/2018 20-30-450-570300-0000

5/19-6/18/18 HVAC Modem  22.71 06/06/2018 20-30-450-570300-0000

5/19-6/18/18 Facility Lines  48.11 06/06/2018 20-30-300-570300-0000

5/19-6/18/18 Facility Lines  22.35 06/06/2018 20-30-300-570300-0000

5/19-6/18/18 Facility Lines  22.34 06/06/2018 20-30-300-570300-0000

 1,925.03Check Total:

Vendor: 106034 Aubuchon Electrical Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

9 Repair Heater Switches  170.00 06/06/2018 20-30-350-530210-0000

 170.00Check Total:

Vendor: 107285 Clint Babicz Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly  Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/06/2018 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 108315 Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

P1064717 Bulbs/Ballasts  100.90 06/06/2018 20-30-500-521600-0000

 100.90Check Total:

Vendor: 108508 Beacon Athletics Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

0491080 Hitting Mats  658.00 06/06/2018 20-21-000-535500-1232

 658.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199280 Beary Landscape Management Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

90763 Landscape Services 4/18  2,724.99 06/06/2018 10-10-000-521600-0000

 2,724.99Check Total:

Vendor: 110054 Gary Blum Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Cell Reimbursement  150.00 06/06/2018 10-10-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 110210 Caryn Borgetti Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

Winter Classes  261.00 06/06/2018 20-22-000-525500-2351

 261.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198825 Bricks 4 Kids Oak Brook Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

Spring Classes  736.00 06/06/2018 20-22-000-525500-2370

 736.00Check Total:

Vendor: 135160 BSN Sports Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

902307804 Uniforms  379.00 06/06/2018 20-21-000-535500-1232

 379.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199559 Buck Bros., Inc. Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

173263 Zturn Blades  216.96 06/06/2018 10-10-000-530210-0000

 216.96Check Total:

Vendor: 198956 Carlson Paint & Glass Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

G141855 Concession Window Repairs  65.17 06/06/2018 10-10-000-550300-0000

 65.17Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 112920 Carol Stream Park District Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

201805151377 Winter Classes  27.20 06/06/2018 20-22-000-525500-2301

 27.20Check Total:

Vendor: 113050 Case Lots Inc. Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

1749 Garbage Bags/Paper Towels  507.85 06/06/2018 20-30-100-530300-0000

1821 Toilet Paper/Paper Towels  1,489.93 06/06/2018 10-10-000-530300-0000

1830 Garbage Bags/Paper Towels  59.70 06/06/2018 20-30-100-530300-0000

2096 Toilet Paper/Paper Towels  292.10 06/06/2018 20-30-500-530300-0000

 2,349.58Check Total:

Vendor: 199610 Chicago Bandits Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

Player Appearance Fee  250.00 06/06/2018 20-21-000-525500-1111

 250.00Check Total:

Vendor: 113892 Chicago Bulls Sox Academy Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

Clinic  200.00 06/06/2018 20-21-000-525500-1112

 200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 113916 Chicago Fire & Burglar Inc. Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

48128 6/18-8/18 Monitoring  89.85 06/06/2018 20-30-500-521600-0000

48173 6/18-8/18 Monitoring  132.00 06/06/2018 20-30-300-521630-0000

 221.85Check Total:

Vendor: 114260 Nicholas Cinquegrani Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  75.00 06/06/2018 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  75.00 06/06/2018 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199962 Christopher Clark Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Supplies  860.58 06/06/2018 20-21-000-535500-1172

 860.58Check Total:

Vendor: 114850 Coca-Cola Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

816210369 Concessions  1,460.34 06/06/2018 20-30-500-530095-0000

 1,460.34Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 115285 ComEd Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False

4/18-5/17/18 Electricity  32.17 06/06/2018 10-00-000-570100-0000

 32.17Check Total:

Vendor: 115438 Cooling Equipment Service, Inc. Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

66506 Replaced Contactor  426.00 06/06/2018 20-30-450-521600-0000

C1547 4/18-3/19 Maintenance Contract  2,100.00 06/06/2018 20-30-200-521600-0000

C1549 4/18-3/19 Maintenance Contract  1,400.00 06/06/2018 20-30-450-521600-0000

 3,926.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200084 Cyclones Volleyball Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

1003 Spring Classes  1,260.00 06/06/2018 20-21-000-525500-1230

 1,260.00Check Total:

Vendor: 117920 Mary Defiglia Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly  Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/06/2018 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 119285 Dreisilker Motors Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

I084363 Repair Aerator  1,155.37 06/06/2018 10-10-000-530615-0000

 1,155.37Check Total:

Vendor: 200163 Dynegy Energy Services Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False

4/11-5/8/18 Electric  2,050.68 06/06/2018 20-30-200-570100-0000

4/11-5/8/18 Electric  393.91 06/06/2018 10-00-000-570100-0000

4/11-5/8/18 Electric  1,572.76 06/06/2018 20-30-450-570100-0000

4/11-5/8/18 Electric  77.27 06/06/2018 20-30-150-570100-0000

4/11-5/8/18 Electric  64.68 06/06/2018 10-00-000-570100-0000

4/11-5/8/18 Electric  159.65 06/06/2018 20-30-350-570100-0000

4/11-5/8/18 Electric  996.15 06/06/2018 20-00-000-570100-0000

4/11-5/8/18 Electric  624.22 06/06/2018 20-30-500-570100-0000

4/11-5/8/18 Electric  23.56 06/06/2018 20-00-000-570100-0000

4/11-5/8/18 Electric  60.16 06/06/2018 20-00-000-570100-0000

4/11-5/8/18 Electric  73.07 06/06/2018 20-00-000-570100-0000

4/11-5/8/18 Electric  509.39 06/06/2018 20-00-000-570100-0000

4/11-5/8/18 Electric  92.15 06/06/2018 10-00-000-570100-0000

4/11-5/8/18 Electric  45.06 06/06/2018 20-30-350-570100-0000

4/11-5/8/18 Electric  844.41 06/06/2018 20-30-300-570100-0000
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=115285
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=115285
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=115438
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=115438
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=77371bc0-ab5f-4e90-b850-a38177c5850e
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-450-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=aeef9134-3ead-48bd-b0f8-ceab8a189815
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-200-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=de1b9fc5-0a5e-4ca6-9325-5ee7df328607
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-450-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=200084
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=200084
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=3e3f6718-6644-4f91-8894-6a28e2775ad6
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-21-000-525500-1230
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=117920
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=117920
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=8d60a877-adc9-4187-8a69-7c0f4ee5b542
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-570300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=119285
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=119285
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=8be8e8b6-d48d-416e-9324-60250adc8e23
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-10-000-530615-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=200163
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=200163
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-200-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-450-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-150-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-350-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-500-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-350-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-300-570100-0000


Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 7,587.12Check Total:

Vendor: 123370 Elmhurst Park District Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False

Spring Adult Classes  10.00 06/06/2018 20-22-000-525500-2364

 10.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199731 Colton Erwin Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  60.00 06/06/2018 10-10-000-570300-0000

 60.00Check Total:

Vendor: 125133 Kathleen Esposito Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/06/2018 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 125150 Esscoe, LLC Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False

30973 5/18-7/18 Monitoring  90.00 06/06/2018 20-30-100-521600-0000

 90.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198980 First Student Inc. Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False

80299582/301180 Tournament Transportation  562.74 06/06/2018 20-21-000-525500-1280

80302974 Tournament Transportation  263.50 06/06/2018 20-21-000-525500-1280

 826.24Check Total:

Vendor: 128650 Forest Preserve of DuPage Cty. Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False

Final Maryknoll IGA Payment  250,000.00 06/06/2018 94-90-880-575900-0000

 250,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 129187 Renae Frigo Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False

Cell reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  60.00 06/06/2018 10-10-000-570300-0000

 60.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199261 George Gelfer Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  240.00 06/06/2018 20-21-000-525500-1127

 240.00Check Total:

Vendor: 132080 Gold Medal-Chicago, Inc. Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=123370
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=123370
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-22-000-525500-2364
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199731
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199731
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=978e9749-5e65-475e-a155-d13f7e3aecaf
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-10-000-570300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=125133
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=125133
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=8a2d4ab2-7625-484c-b52f-02b84356801d
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-570300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=125150
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=125150
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=f12f2834-ff0c-49dd-ba05-e07497b7eb9e
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-100-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=198980
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=198980
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=aeaaca7a-ec94-414f-a39b-5bd61d19c2f6
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-21-000-525500-1280
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=e89dbf2e-c8cd-40c3-bd6f-1890c2583ca8
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-21-000-525500-1280
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=128650
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=128650
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:94-90-880-575900-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=129187
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=129187
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=877003b8-81be-4988-ab81-75c48da5dfc5
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-10-000-570300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199261
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199261
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-21-000-525500-1127
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=132080
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=132080


Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

338327/978 Concession Supplies  595.94 06/06/2018 20-21-000-535500-1236

339354/8801/91 Concession Supplies  1,441.61 06/06/2018 20-30-300-530095-0000

339520 Concession Supplies  2,156.57 06/06/2018 20-30-500-530095-0000

339664 Concession Supplies  516.48 06/06/2018 20-21-000-535500-1236

 4,710.60Check Total:

Vendor: 132271 Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False

Valves/Timers  385.76 06/06/2018 10-10-000-550200-0000

 385.76Check Total:

Vendor: 199895 Christine Hartnett Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/06/2018 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200232 Sean Henry Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False
